
By Regd., A/D      

         GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINES 
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

C-4-A, Rajaji Bhavan 

CGO complex, Besant Nagar 

 Chennai – 600 090. 

No. TN/NGP/S.SD-3.MDS  Minecode:54TMN34005        Date : 16.10.2014 

                          
To 

Sri Ram Mines &Minerals  

16-B,Hospetal Street, 

Thiruthuraipoondi-614 713 

Tiruvarur District 
 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,1988, in 

respect   of your Vanduvancheri Silica Sand mine over 2.59.5hect in Vadamazhi 

Manakkadu  village,    Vedaranyam taluk of Nagapattinam district  Tamilnadu 

State. 

Sir, 
 

 The following provisions of the MCDR, 1988 were found violated in your above 

mine during the MCDR inspection by Sri A.S.Sanjeeva Rao, Asst., Mining Geologist on 

18.9.2014 in presence of your  representative Sri Meenakshi Sundaram. 

 

Rule No Nature of Violations observed 

13(1) The proposals made in the approved scheme of mining in the para no.4.2 under 

the exploration for carrying out 13 no of Auger bore holes in the year 2013-14. 

But, the proposed exploration has not been carried out by you. 

45(5)(a) 

 

The Owner, Agent, Mining Engineer or Manager of every mine shall submit 

monthly return of the mine before 10th of every month in respect of preceding 

month in the form F-8. But the party has not submitted the same to the Regional 
Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Chennai, since April,2013 

45(5)(b) The Owner, Agent, Mining Engineer or Manager of every mine should submit an 

annual return of the mine before the 1st July every year for the preceding 

financial year in form H-8. But the party has not submitted the same to the 

Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, and Chennai for the years 

2012-13 and 2013-14 till date. 

 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 58 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 1988. 

 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 

office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

Yours faithfully, 
 

 

(T.K.Rath) 

Regional Controller of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 
Copy forwarded  to : 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Commissioner, Department of Geology &Mining, Chennai. 

(T.K.Rath) 

Regional Controller of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 


